
Rule 011 Water Rates Application  Calalta Waterworks 

 
 

 

AUC Decision 2012-212 (August 7, 2012)   •   11 

provide each service divided by the respective annual volume of water used in each service.37 

The treated water rate includes an allocation of the cost for raw water (as shown above in 

Table 3).  

8 Commission findings 

50. Calalta’s application was considered by the Commission under the Commission’s revised 

Rule 011 process. The revised Rule 011 process gives customers the opportunity to participate in 

the rate setting process and an opportunity to voice any concerns that they might have. No 

customers objected to Calalta’s application and only one customer, Dr. Westersund, participated 

in the process. The Commission has exercised its judgment and expertise and subject to any 

specific discussion or directions contained in individual sections above in this decision approves 

all other remaining sections of Calalta’s application for new water rates.   

9 Order 

51. It is hereby ordered that: 

(1) The treated water rate of $18.60/1,000 imperial gallons and the raw water rate of 

$4.75/1,000 imperial gallons for all customers of Calalta are approved as filed 

effective August 1, 2012. 

 

 

Dated on August 7, 2012. 

 

The Alberta Utilities Commission 

 

 

(original signed by) 

 

 

Neil Jamieson 

Commission Member 

 

                                                 
37

  Exhibit 10.05, IR response to AUC-Calalta-2. 


